
Notice of Names of Persons Appearing to be Owners of Funds Held by City of Methuen, and Deemed Abandoned

Uncashed/Uncleared Checks

To Claim funds EMAIL: treasurer@ci.methuen.ma.us or PHONE: 978-983-8520

Check # Name  Amount Date

220419

THE LAW OFFICES OF Jessica 

Clark PC 61.27$  112622

226089 15 ACRES LLC 10.38$  63023

214764 GREGORY M. CHARTIER 256.05$  32622

214887 JANET G THOMPSON 31.94$  40222

214889 DAVID ALLAN MINICHIN 20.00$  40222

214902 JOHN DIGNAM 195.31$  40222

214914 SUGEILY CIRIACO 70.00$  40222

215200 FAMILY  HEALTH MATTE 20.00$  41622

215432 SPECTRUM HEALTH SYST 50.00$  42322

216088 ERIN UPTON 31.49$  52822

216157 KIM MARIE BOUCHER 71.25$  52822

216159 WISTON ALMANZAR 50.00$  52822

216239 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK 448.73$  60422

216457 LORRAINE M DALY 30.70$  61122

216577 LAWRENCE GENERAL HOS 122.11$  61122

217033 CRAIG R. WLODYKA 120.00$  62922

217156 LAWRENCE GENERAL HOS 3,215.19$  63022

217320 LIGHTWAY MEDIA SOLUT 2,720.00$  63022

217950 DAVID W. CONTORELLI 27.18$  81322

218086 KIP R BINETTE 68.14$  82022

218088 MARYANN M SILVA 22.50$  82022

218090 PATRICK SCHOLL 6.25$  82022

218094 NANCY C BENNETT 27.50$  82022

218095 SALVATORE DOMINGO 42.50$  82022

218097 ROBERTO OLAVARRIA 14.00$  82022

218099 EMMANUEL MERCEDES 141.65$  82022

218102 JENNIFER L RIVERA 19.55$  82022

218106 MARK A MACLEAN 6.88$  82022



218111 SHERYL A CARBONE 11.91$  82022

218985 WILFREDO COLON 16.77$  100122

218987 JUSTIN MARTINEAU 5.00$  100122

218988 TERESA SMITH 10.45$  100122

218990 TIFFANY L MESSINEO 15.23$  100122

218993 CARLOS J JEREZ 5.51$  100122

218994 JOSEPH G ROBISON 6.67$  100122

218997 EDWARD E RATCLIFFE 38.75$  100122

218998 THOMAS C. GRELLA 20.05$  100122

219005 RICHARD LAFFERTY 306.25$  100122

219008 BETTE A MOREAU 28.03$  100122

219016 DEBRA J TAYLOR 9.60$  100122

219017 JENNIFER M GEORGE 32.37$  100122

219020 JASON A ROWAN 5.56$  100122

219022 JOSEPH J JASKOT III 5.63$  100122

219023 MAYRA E JOURDAIN 31.88$  100122

219024 MARIBEL LEON 28.13$  100122

219038 BEVERLY F THOMPSON 6.68$  100122

219042 TANYA SILVA 11.11$  100122

219044 DIANE M GRIFFIN 5.92$  100122

219048 PAUL E JULIANO JR 25.00$  100122

219056 MICHAEL J ENDERLEIN 7.19$  100122

219068 ROBERT PITOCCHELLI 6.25$  100122

219070 BRENDA J WARD 87.00$  100122

219240 RITA M FARRELL 10.00$  100822

219245 EPIFANIO GABIN 12.13$  100822

219247 MELISSA A MCDONOUGH 25.00$  100822

219260 TUBA AYTUG 70.19$  100822

219261 BETSIDA I COSME 13.57$  100822

219264 JOSSELYN LEBRON CUAD 31.53$  100822

219269 XIAO SU ZHENG 153.37$  100822

219272 NICOLE J PIENTA 106.72$  100822

219275 CARLOS L PERALES 5.00$  100822

219277 ROSALIN ABREU 45.08$  100822

219278 NORMAN E CARAMAN 34.93$  100822



219283 KEVIN J BROADBENT 30.57$  100822

219284 HUASCAR ESTRADA 24.80$  100822

219285 ANTHONY J PERROTTA 9.00$  100822

219287 CARLOS ANTONIO ESTRA 9.45$  100822

219293 STACIE J ABEL 67.03$  100822

219295 EDUVIGIS V ALMONTE 31.66$  100822

219297 JUSTIN BROWN 40.00$  100822

219302 KATHRYN E LIONETTE 112.50$  100822

219303 NICHOLAS L MICHEL 7.20$  100822

219312 JILLIAN B SIMONE 6.25$  100822

219317 RENE GRAZIANO 36.15$  100822

219320 LAURA A KUNCHO 39.39$  100822

219324 GEORGE A GOODE 28.43$  100822

219327 LYNNE HUGGAN STRZESA 19.68$  100822

219328 JOSE M MALDONADO 45.58$  100822

219462 SHAKIR M FARAH 34.21$  101522

219677 GO METHUEN EXPRESS I 405.00$  102922

219876 LAW OFFICE OF JESSIC 1,154.63$  110522

220135 HOLY FAMILY HOSPITAL 1,196.96$  111222

220251 ESTRELLA LAW OFFICES 2,433.21$  111922

220255 GARNISS LAW OFFICE 100.26$  111922

220263 THE OFFICES OF PAYNE & Assoc 283.34$  111922

220432 SYNERGY CLUB CORP 70.20$  112622

220753 KARA MCMENAMON 40.00$  121022

220756 COMM. OF MASS-EZDRIVE MA 30.90$  121022

220895 ADT COMMERCIAL 50.00$  121722

221072 ANTHONY JOSEPH RAYMO 15.83$  122422

221166 AFC Urgent Care 139.99$  123122

221270 Michael J Harvey Jr. 100.00$  107253

221310 Jacqueline R. Foreman 9.58$  10723

221312 Richard Rothwell 15.83$  10723

221316 Julian Guzman 35.00$  10723

221317 Paul Kenney 60.92$  10723

221321 Mayra Aleman 183.51$  10723

221326 Celine Izzi-Berthiaume 25.00$  10723



221330 Darin Carr 20.00$  10723

221331 Alejandro Martinez 22.00$  10723

221529 Nico Durso 25.88$  11423

221537 Christian Tejada 95.07$  11423

221538 Amy De Santis 102.78$  11423

221540 Hong Bui 18.75$  11423

221543 Emiliano Rodriguez 11.84$  11423

221551 Calvin Lamar Capel 15.00$  11423

221556 Doris Pappalardo 30.00$  11423

221561 Cole Home Improvement LLC 264.42$  11423

221564 Yazmin Rodriguez 20.27$  11423

221604 Pedro Candelario 26.40$  12123

221605 Joseph Jasmin 36.73$  1 21 23

221608 Esmeralda Fournier 48.01$  12123

221610 Gloria Dallaire 29.34$  12123

221611 Berthier Dube 74.14$  12123

221614 Maela Gonzalez 43.75$  12123

221617 Erica Marie Luciano 31.25$  12123

221618 Daniel Richard 11.06$  12123

221622 Dianne Kipnis 22.44$  12123

221623 Miguel Hernandez 93.34$  12123

221624 Jaison Abreau 5.63$  12123

221631 Joseph Nicolosi III 41.97$  12123

221839 Pearson Landscaping, Inc. 9,900.00$  12823

221967 Catherine Contarino 73.75$  12823

221969 Jasmin Pichardo 23.75$  12823

221975 William & Alice Gosselin 10.00$  12823

221976 Richardo Nina 15.42$  12823

221982 CHRISTIAN P. ZACCONE 38.70$  12823

221994 JOSHUA MUREGA MWONGERA 11.00$  12823

221999 MARTHA ISABEL BARRAZA 46.40$  12823

222003 MUHAMMET CELIKEL 81.31$  12823

222006 RICHARD P DAIGLE JR 25.00$  12823

222007 RICHARD P DAIGLE JR 25.00$  12823

222010 LUIS ESTRADA 7.50$  12823



222016 FRANCES M HILL 26.11$  12823

222020 SALIM ELIAS KASSIS 80.94$  12823

222026 AUDREY L MELITO 50.00$  12823

222047 MICHELLE HIGGINBOTTOM 48.96$  12823

222049 ANNA REGINA MACKEY 20.83$  12823

222061 DEVIN E CAPELESS 23.75$  12823

222062 CHRISTOPHER J DANCEWICZ 25.00$  12823

222069 JANE E EVANS 57.18$  12823

222074 RAFAEL T HERNANDEZ 25.00$  12823

222075 MARY E HOEGEN 10.00$  12823

222076 KRISTINA A LAUDANI 10.00$  12823

222086 IRIS L QUEZADA 50.00$  12823

222089 JASON M ROBIDOUX 5.00$  12823

222091 JOSE L RODRIGUEZ 32.50$  12823

222092 ROSALBA RODRIGUEZ 5.00$  12823

222103 BARBARA ANN BURT 50.16$  12823

222119 KRISTEN J. LOMBARDI 54.93$  12823

222126 LEE MARIE RUSCIO 31.17$  12823

222127 STACIE J ABEL 152.84$  12823

222131 JOSEPH M KARIUKI 5.35$  12823

222135 MONA AL-TAYER 83.65$  12823

222136 AUDRA R ALEXANDER 46.25$  12823

222144 LUIS D DIAZ 65.00$  12823

222147 KRISTA LYNN HOLAND 70.84$  12823

222149 LOIS IRAM MATTSON 51.25$  12823

222153 MARIA D REYES 31.58$  12823

222157 JAY M SMITH 85.10$  12823

222161 MARK C WAHLGREN 58.10$  12823

222169 GEORGE A LEMAY JR 150.32$  12823

222181 Gabriel Catedral 24.71$  12823

222190 JENEVEN MINGLE LIN 6.93$  12823

222205 ADELA APONTE-RIJO 95.53$  12823

222211 CONFESOR REYNOSO 9.13$  12823

222361 DOMINGA J. ROMAN 57.00$  2/4/2023

222368 TIMOTHY J FLUET 23.16$  20423



222371 RICHARD J ZANGRI 7.50$  20423

222386 LINDSAY H GRAMMONT 5.00$  20423

222387 NJOROGE NDUNGU MBARI 30.49$  20423

222392 MAUREEN R ALBERT 30.18$  20423

222408 MARIA I SALON-DELGAD 75.07$  20423

222409 CONOR PATRICK SMITH 6.25$  20423

222411 OMAYRA TRIANA 19.21$  20423

222421 DANIELLE S ELLIOTT 27.50$  20423

222429 JOHN B DEMING JR 33.24$  20423

222431 WILSON R JAVIER JR 62.53$  20423

222436 ARTHUR G NOLAN 100.00$  20423

222439 DEBORAH A BLOUIN 51.28$  20423

222440 CANINE INDUSTRIES 425.54$  20423

222446 CARMELA L DOME 32.50$  20423

222448 SEAN R DUBOIS 15.00$  20423

222450 JAMES L HERMANS 36.25$  20423

222451 MARY J KARAMOURTOPOU 30.14$  20423

222459 BETH E PAGE 94.36$  20423

222463 JOSEPH A WAIBLE 53.29$  20423

222464 DAVID B WALWORTH 104.41$  20423

222466 ALBA L FRANCO 114.85$  20423

222473 MARK S IANNUCCILLI 46.32$  20423

222477 GEORGE B BOES 30.26$  20423

222479 HERBERT T STACY 54.66$  20423

222480 ESSEX ROWING CLUB, INC. 5.00$  20423

222482 RUBEN D ESPAILLAT 23.93$  20423

222486 JOHN W LOESCHEN 224.25$  20423

222659 EDWARD ERIC SCHWABE 13.79$  21123

222670 CARLOS E MALDONADO-LOZADA 28.21$  21123

222683 JUDITH A. LONGO 10.73$  21123

222689 YAZMIN RODRIGUEZ 27.15$  21123

222691 RM TECHNOLOGIES INC 168.54$  21123

222697 MATTHEW P BOUCHER 21.24$  21123

222721 DEIRDRE DUEMLING 6.94$  21123

222722 FREDERICK S GAUDETTE 33.76$  21123



222724 RONALD A MCNUTT $  37.64 21123

222726 NOEL CASTILLO $  5.00 21123

222728 ROBERT C MARINELLO J $  22.92 21123

222729 RENATO L REA $  15.26 21123

222734 DEANNE E WELLS $  44.69 21123

222742 SARAH ANN CINCOTTA $  32.94 21123

222749 JEFFREY N GILL $  67.60 21123

222760 JOSEPH P MCLAUGHLIN $  57.50 21123

222769 KIRSTEN VENTURO $  38.62 21123

222850 KAREN A FITZPATRICK $  70.49 21823

222855 NANCY or MATTHEW FLEMING $  50.00 21823

222858 LISA SENG $  75.00 21823

222865 MICHAEL J ARSERIO $  9.52 21823

222869 FERNANDO COLUMNA $  83.27 21823

222870 MOSES DELEON $  26.25 21823

222871 ZAUL O DELEON $  31.25 21823

222884 ERIC R GAGNON $  6.50 21823

222885 DIMARIS RAMOS-FRANQU $  7.28 21823

222886 JOSE E ANGEL-ARAGON $  6.56 21823

222890 MYR EQUIPMENT LLC $  120.58 21823

222892 HAYLA AL-TAWEEL $  57.50 21823

222895 STEPHEN M CAFFREY $  11.46 21823

222912 SULEY P RODRIGUEZ $  23.84 21823

222919 CHRYSTINE O BUTTS $  5.00 21823

222921 DANIEL GRANDE $  10.08 21823

223230 RYAN COLVIN $  150.00 30423

223239 SEAN NARTIFF $  25.00 30423

223454 JAYANTILAL K PATEL $  47.68 31123

223466 GAMESTOP INC $  8.67 31123

223470 BUDGET TRUCK RENTAL $  14.48 31123

223676 MICHAEL FIRTH $  150.00 31823

223677 JOHN BAZDANES $  150.00 31823

223816 CVSHEALTH $  344.54 32523

224411 NATHANAEL P DIGLORIA $  61.41 42923

224471 KATIA MOSQUEA $  43.48 42923



224601 VIP NAIL STUDIO 17.54$  50623

224943 KIKLIS REAL ESTATE L 24.86$  52023

224951 MASCOT INC 19.14$  52023

224959 CIVIL DESIGN CONSULT 40.28$  52023

225032 ZENZO G MATOGA 19.50$  52023

225139 SUN OIL CORP 45.53$  52723

225476 DAVID A. CURTIS 500.00$  61023

225993 POSTMASTER 580.00$  63023

226012 WILLIAM D. PRATT 5.00$  63023

226013 MATTHEW M LONG 53.45$  63023

226084 KEVIN FRAGA 39.42$  63023

226102 ALONZO RAMON A SUERO 8.44$  63023

226156 MIDWEST TAPE 7.49$  63023

226218 HAFFNER'S 254.33$  63023


